# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5985948

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL SCOTT HUTCHINSON	07/23/2018
LAWRENCE DAVID CUTLER	07/20/2018
APOSTOLOS LERIOS	07/20/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BAOBAB STUDIOS INC.	
Street Address:	203 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 630	
City:	REDWOOD CITY	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94065	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16045476

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)815-2601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-815-2600

Email: svpatents@sheppardmullin.com, jraynova@sheppardmullin.com

JAMES W. SOONG **Correspondent Name:** 379 LYTTON AVE Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	52KJ-274729
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES SOONG
SIGNATURE:	/James Soong/
DATE SIGNED:	02/27/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=52KJ 274729 Baobab Assignment doc as filed#page1.tif source=52KJ 274729 Baobab Assignment doc as filed#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 051951 FRAME: 0082 505939229

#### ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)

- (1) Michael Scott Hutchinson
- (2) Lawrence David Cutler
- (3) Apostolos Lerios

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s) to and hereby do(es) sell, assign, transfer and set over to:

- (9) Insert Name of Assignee
- (9) Baobab Studios Inc.
- (10) Insert Entity Type and State of Formation
- (10) Delaware
- (11) Insert Address of Assignee
- (11) located at 203 Redwood Shores Parkway Suite 630, Redwood City California 94065 US

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to all inventions and subject matter contained in

(12) Insert Identification of Invention

# (12) SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR REAL-TIME COMPLEX CHARACTER ANIMATIONS AND INTERACTIVITY

(Docket No. 52KJ-274729, Serial No. 16/045,476), for which an application for patent has been filed / is being filed on even date herewith in the United States

(13) Insert Date of Filing of Application

(13) on July 25, 2018

and in any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein claims to any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions; and in any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries for said inventions or subject matter, and in any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.

- 1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary or deemed expedient by the Assignee, including all oaths, declarations, assignments, and powers of attorney, in connection with the application, with any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, with any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and with any and all causes of action, past and future, and damages accruing in connection therewith.
- 2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, derivative proceeding, reexamination, opposition, post grant proceeding, and any other legal proceeding or cause of action which may be declared concerning this application, any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and any and all patents and legal protections that have been obtained or shall be

1/2

obtained in the United States and in all foreign countries, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence, including evidence of conception, reduction to practice and/or inventorship as needed.

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of any valid United States patent or patent in any foreign country to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents and the duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patents to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as Assignee of the entire right, title and interest resulting from said application, and any and all patent applications that have been filed or shall be filed in the United States and in all foreign countries that contain or are amended to contain therein any of said inventions or subject matter (whether said patent applications are related or unrelated by right of priority), including any and all continuations, divisions, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions, and hereby covenants that he has / they have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has / they have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
  - 6) The undersigned hereby grant(s)

Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823; James W. Soong, Reg. No. 40,824; Daniel C. Kloke, Reg. No. 58,417; William F. Ahmann, Reg. No. 52,548; Andrew T. Kim, Reg. No. 70,203; Angus R. Gill, Reg. No. 51,133; Siraj Husain, Reg. No. 69,111; Benjamin E. Berman, Reg. No. 61,507; Kawon Lee, Reg. No. 68,246; Justin Y. Wang, Reg. No. 73,344; Weiguo Chen, Reg. No. 61,878 and all attorneys and agents associated with Customer No. 69849

the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Date:	7/23/2018 12:33:31 AM PDT	Michael Hutchinson
		Michaelscontchutchinson
Date:	7/20/2018 12:58:14 PM PDT	Docusigned by:
	Lawrenge Bayid Cutler	
Date:	7/20/2018 2:45:38 PM PDT	apostolos lurios
		Abastalasobarias

2/2

SMRH:400794304.3

RECORDED: 02/27/2020